Vertiv | Liebert CRV CCD10 Condenser | User Manual i
Liebert® CRV Condenser
CCD10 Condenser User Manual
Original Instructions
Vertiv | Liebert CRV CCD10 Condenser | User Manual i
Copyright
The content in this document is subject to change without notice. All rights, including rights of translation,
reproduced by printing, copying or similar methods, and even of parts, are reserved. Violators will be liable for

1.1 Naming Rules
Liebert CRV, CCD10 condenser naming rules are described in Table 1-1.
Table 1-1 Model Nomenclature of Condenser Unit
Digit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Example C C D 1 0 0 S - 0 0 A
Digit Variable Description of Variable
1
CCD Liebert CRV Condenser 2
3
4
10 Model Number: 10
5
6 0,1
0- 208/230V/1Ph/60Hz, UL
1- 230V/1Ph/50/60Hz, CE
7 S S- Standard Temp (-15°C to 45°C [5°F to 113°F])
8 - Separator
9 0 0- R410A refrigerant
10 0 Free digit (future)
11 A~Z Revision
Vertiv | Liebert CRV CCD10 Condenser | User Manual 2
Overview
1.2 Main Components of Standard Condenser
The outdoor unit uses air cooling, and the main components include fan and heat exchanger.
1.2.1 Fan
The fan assembly uses an axial type low noise fan blades and a high performance single phase motor. The motor
adapts to a wide voltage input and has a high reliability.
1.2.2 Heat Exchanger
Using finned-tube heat exchanger with a high heat dissipating efficiency and wavy-fins, convenient for cleaning and
maintenance due to less dust accumulation.
Vertiv | Liebert CRV CCD10 Condenser | User Manual 3
Overview
1.3 Introduction of Low Ambient Kit
The refrigeration system schematic diagram with Low Ambient Kit is shown in figure 1-1. The Low Ambient Kit is
consisted of receiver with electric heating belt, head pressure valve, safety valve, check valve, pressure switch, etc.
The Low Ambient Kit is designed to maintain proper operating head pressure in outdoor temperature down to-34°C（-
29.2°F）. It works by flooding the condenser coil with liquid refrigerant to a level that balances the system condensing
requirements with the condenser coil surface available to reject the system heat. During the summer, the system
requires the entire condenser coil surface for heat rejection and most of the refrigerant is stored in the receiver. In the
winter, the same amount of heat can be rejected by only a fraction of the coil surface. As head pressure begins to fall,
the control valve restricts the flow of liquid refrigerant existing from the condenser. This extra liquid refrigerant
reduces the effective condenser surface area available for heat transfer. The head pressure valve also bypasses hot gas
into the receiver to warm the liquid and maintain liquid pressure for proper operation of the expansion valve. The Low
Ambient Kit is the extension configuration of standard condenser and is field installed.
Figure 1-1 The refrigeration system schematic diagram with Low Ambient Kit
1.3.1 Liquid receiver
The liquid receiver is used to storage refrigerant liquid. The main function of the liquid receiver is to make the Low
Ambient condenser meet the demand of refrigerant for low temperature load in winter and high temperature load in